Executive’s services with or without reasonable accommodation for (i) a 
continuous period of ninety (90) days and remains so incapable at the end of 
such ninety (90) day period or (ii) periods amounting in the aggregate to one 
hundred eighty (180) days within any one (1) period of three hundred sixty-
five (365) days and remains so incapable at the end of such aggregate period 
of one hundred eighty (180) days, provided that the Corporation shall first 
have engaged in an appropriate interactive process with the Executive to 
determine whether Executive can perform the essential functions of his